Town of St. Germain Public Notice

A Special Meeting of the St. Germain Town Board will be held on Thursday, January 31, 2019 at 6:00 pm at the Community Center Town Board Meeting Room.

AGENDA

- 1. Call To Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call, Establish A Quorum
- 4. Open Meeting Verification Posted by Tom Christensen, Before 5:30 PM, Wednesday January 30, 2019
- 5. Citizen's Comments Citizens are encouraged to share their concerns and ideas with the Board. Please limit your comments to five minutes or less.
- 6. Discussion/Action Items
 - a. Payment of Bills
 - b. Board of Appeals Minutes When to approve and where to list on website.
 - c. Issue a picnic beer license for the BoBoen Snowmobile Club.
 - d. Finalize the Town Budget for 2019.
 - e. Second review of the draft, Remote Meeting Attendance Policy.
 - f. Adopt Resolution to rescind "Safety & Trespassing" and "Discharging and Carrying Firearms" Town Ordinances.
 - g. Second review, Code of Ordinances Chapter 9, Snowmobiling on Town Roads.
 - h. First review of the re-drafted Vehicular Traffic on Town Roads Ordinance.
- 7. Next Town Board Meeting Date Regular Town Board Meeting, Monday, February 11, 2019.
- 8. Adjourn